Republic of the Philippines
PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS
Piccio Garden, Villamor, Pasay City

APPROVED INCREASE OF TUITION AND OTHER SCHOOL FEES

effective Academic Year 2023-2024

PARTICULARS

APPROVED FEES

HIGHER EDUCATION PROGRAM

Tuition Fee

All Programs (per unit) 260.00
Tutorial 260.00
Special Class 260.00
Petition / Summer Class

if lower than 15 students

15 students and above 260.00
Flight Training

Private Pilot Training

Ground Course 760.000.00

Flight Training

Commercial Pilot Training

Ground Course

Flight Training

1,555,000.00 |

Pilot Simulator and Instrument Flight Training

501,000.60 4

Multi-Engine Training

Ground Course

Flight Training

484,000.00 |

Vliscellaneous Fees

All Year Levels

Athletics Fee 160.00
Cultural Fee 200.00
Development Fee 100.00
Guiclance Fee 70.00
Insurance Fee 130.00
Library Fee 240.00 |
Matriculation Fee 130.60
Medical/Dental Fee 130.00
Power Generation Fee 150.00
Registration Fee 210.00
Research and Policy Studies Fee 200.00
School ID Fee 150.00
Security and Sanitation Fee 150.00
Sports Development Fee 340.00
Student Council Fee 150.00
Student Publication Fee 200.00
For Students taking Physical Education
PE Fee 200.00
For New Entrant Students -
Stuclent Handbook 106.00




Republic of the Philippines

Piccio Garden, Villamor, Pasay City

PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS

APPROVED INCREASE OF TUITION AND OTHER SCHOOL FEES

effective Academic Year 2023-2024

PARTICULARS

APPROVED FEES

Admission Fee (Public School) 400.00

Admission Fee (Private School) 700.0C

Admission Fee (Foreign) 1,300.00
For Students taking NSTP

CWTS 390.00

ROTC 390.0C

All Year Levels (with Laboratory subjects)

Computer Laboratory Fee (per laboratory hour)

140.00/hr or 420.00/unit

Engineering Laboratory Fee (per laboratory hour)

140.00/hr or 420.00/unit

Physics Laboratory Fee (per laboratory hour)

140.00/hr or 420.00/unit

Chemistry Laboratory Fee (per laboratory hour)

140.00/hr or 420.00/unit

Speech Laboratory Fee (per laboratory hour)

140.00/hr or 420.00/unit

Engine Run-Up Fee (per subject) (per laboratory hour)

1,300.00

Thesis Fee (per student) (per laboratory hour)

1,820.00

OJT Laboratory Fee (per laboratory hour)

Note: Computation of Laboratory Fee: P 140.00 per laboratory hour

140.00/hr or 420.00/unit

or P 420.00 per laboratory unit

For Graduating Students (Associate and BS - 2nd Sem)

Job Fair Fee 70.00
For Late Enrollees
Late Registration Fee 700.00
Other Fees
Adding of Subject/s Fee 70.00
Alumni Fee 200.00
Audio Visual Fee 50.00
Authentication Fee 70.00
Career Placement Examination Fee 300.00
Certification Fee (any kind) 50.00
Chage of Section Fee 40.00
Change of Curriculum Fee 40.00
Change of Grades 50.00
Change of Schedule Fee 40.00
Change of Subject Fee 40.00
Completion Fee 50.00
Cross Enrollment Fee 50.00
Diploma Fee 265.00
Documentary Stamp 20.00
Dropping of Subject/s Fee 70.00
Entrance Examination Fee 500.00
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Republic of the Philippines
PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS
Piccio Garden, Villamor, Pasay City

APPROVED INCREASE OF TUITION AND OTHER SCHOOL FEES

effective Academic Year 2023-2024

PARTICULARS APPROVED FEES
Evaluation of Grades Fee 80.00
Honorable Dismissal Fee 50.00
Library ID Fee (Other Users per Semester) 200.00
Library ID Replacement Fee 50.00
Lost Permit Fee 20.00
OJT Recommendation Fee 40.00
Removal Examination Fee 50.00
Replacement of Lost School ID Fee 500.00
Retrieval Fee (Non-current record 5 years and beyond) 100.00 |
Review Fee 50.00
Skills Test - Practical Examination Fee 1,500.00
Special Examination Fee 50.00
Test Booklet Fee (per subject) 21.00
Tranferee Fee (per unit) subjects of tranferring students) 10.00
Transcript of Records Fee (per page) 70.00
Verification Fee 50.00
ADVANCE EDUCATION PROGRAM
Tuition Fee 1
Master in Public Administration (per unit) i 760.00
Master of Education in Aeronautical Management (per unit) ] 790.00
Miscellaneous Fees
All Year Levels
Registration Fee 500.00
Medical Fee 300.00
Library Fee ANl 500.00
Facilities Developent and Systems Maintenance Fee Al 1,200.00
Insurance Fee 100.00
School ID Fee Uiy 150.00
For New Entrant Studernts
G/S Student Handbook (for new student) 250.C0
For Late Enrollees
Late Registration Fee AN, 800.00
Other Fees
Adding of Subject Fee (L 200.00
Certification (any kind) [ S 100.00 |
Change of Curriculum / Program [ Y 500.00 ;
Change of Schedule Fee 1 500.00
Changing of Subject Fee 3 v 100.00
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; Completion Fee per Subjsct ) ! ).
. Comprehensive Examination [Fee o ‘ 3,000.00
! Diploma Fee - E s 265.00
Dropping of Subject Fee | 300.00
Entrance Examination Fee o 500.00 |
Evalution of Grades | RS 200.00
1_ Replacement of Lost School ID _ : u™ 200.00
Transcript of Records it 10000
Note:
1 Tuition and Miscellaneous Fees will be imalemenied o new siudents starting AY 2023-2024
2 PPL, CPL, IR and ME Feas for BSAT will be imnlementad to ail "w:'%c:s sizring AY 2023-20
3 All other fees will be implemented to all siudenis starting AY 2023-2024
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